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CCHOA Board Meeting Agenda 
   30 April 2025, 6:30pm 

Circle C Community Center via zoom 
 

I. Roll Call   
 

II. Stratus Presentation 
 

III. Acceptance of Agenda  
 

IV. Acceptance of March 26, 2025 Board meeting minutes Joanne Kinzer 
 

V. Homeowner Forum (3 min each)  
(Homeowners may sign up to speak for the Homeowners Forum by calling the HOA manager at 512-288-8663 or 
sending an email to info@circlecranch.info at least a week before the meeting, in writing.  Members will be given 
3 minutes to address the board.  The Board will send a reply through the HOA Office after the meeting. 

 
 

VI. Management Reports 
a. General Report, Karen Hibpshman 

1. March YTD Financials 
b. Landscape Report, Karen Hibpshman 
c. Aquatics Report, Brody McKinley 
d. Maintenance Report, Robert Bardeleben 

 
VII. Discussion Items 

a. Update on License Plate camera proposals 
b. Board Vacancy 
c. Virtual Power Plant 
d. Proposed flag amendment 

 
VIII. Action Items 

 
IX. Adjourn Public Meeting 

 
X. Executive Session 

 
a. Stratus Project 
b. Cafe 

 
 

Attachments 
1. March 2025 Board Meeting Minutes 
2. General Report (including YTD Financials) 
3. Landscape Report 
4. Aquatics Report 
5. Maintenance Report 

mailto:info@circlecranch.info


Fact Sheet | Stratus 

Stratus, the primary commercial developer of Circle C, plans to rezone the large tract of land (approximately 67 acres) located 
between MoPac and Dahlgreen Avenue, and south of La Crosse Avenue. Below is a summary of historical information and future 
planning efforts.  

Stratus History 

• In 2002, Stratus entered into a development agreement with the City of Austin and the Circle C HOA to be able to 
develop the parcels they owned in Circle C. Some of the resulting developments are Alamo Drafthouse, Escarpment 
Village, Parkside Village, The Saint Mary multifamily, and St. Augustine Physical Therapy. 

• To date, Stratus has dedicated over 150 acres of open space to the Circle C HOA, the Lady Bird Johnson Wildflower 
Center, and the City of Austin. In addition, Stratus donated land to Austin ISD for Bear Creek Elementary School and 
an athletic field to Bowie High School. 

Existing and Proposed Zoning 

• Stratus has full development rights for the parcel, referred to as Tract 110. It is currently zoned for 650,000 square feet 
of commercial office development.  

• Stratus is requesting to amend the zoning to permit Class A+ residential multifamily uses, including senior housing, 
with the ability to develop neighborhood shops and services that the current zoning does not permit. 

• The proposed use of multifamily decreases daily trips to 4,724, compared to 5,913 under the existing office use.  
• It is anticipated that the site will be developed over 5-7 years in three phases of approximately 300 units each, along 

with on-site amenities for the residents.  
• The conditions of zoning, including significant building setback buffers and prohibition of access to Dahlgreen, will 

remain in place. Stratus is not proposing to modify any of the protective provisions in the zoning ordinance.  

Proposed Development Agreement Amendment 

• Stratus is requesting an amendment to the development agreement to expand the existing permissible office land use 
to include multifamily residential and neighborhood commercial uses.  

• Stratus proposes the removal of the obligation to extend South Bay.  

Proposed Circle C HOA Agreements 

• The Circle C HOA board and representatives have been working with Stratus to ensure that the proposed project 
complies with the existing tract restrictive covenants, and to highlight some of the benefits of the change in zoning, 
including conditions Stratus will commit to in a new private restrictive covenant with the HOA. Some of these include: 

o No vehicular extension of South Bay or access from the existing South Bay into the project (MoPac access 
only) 

o No development of Dahlgreen from its current termination point and no access to Dahlgreen, except for a 
gated, emergency access drive 

o Self-contained amenities (pools, playgrounds, etc.) 
o Trail system through the property available to the public for walking and biking 
o With the first phase of development, Stratus will install and connect a water meter and irrigation line to 

provide permanent irrigation for the landscaped area in the Dahlgreen median 

Transportation and Access 

Stratus’ future development will only take vehicular access from the existing South Bay curb cut on MoPac. A zoning traffic 
analysis (ZTA) is required to be submitted with the rezoning application and identified the need for a deceleration lane on 
MoPac. The construction of a 650-foot deceleration lane will be required prior to the issuance of the first phase’s certificate of 
occupancy.   
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Circle C Homeowners Association 
Board Meeting Minutes 
March 26, 2025 
 

1. The CCHOA Board of Directors convened on March 26, 2025, at the Community Center and via 
video conferencing (Zoom). Joanne Kinzer called the meeting to order at 6:32p.m.  In attendance 
were board members Joanne Kinzer, David Lachance, Dave Duryee, Paul Oveisi, Tom Griebel and 
John Labarge.  CCHOA Manager Karen Hibpshman (HOA Manager) and Robert Bardeleben 
(Facilities Director) were present.   
 

2. Joanne presented the March 26, 2025 agenda. Dave motioned to accept the agenda as submitted.  
John seconded the motion.  All were in favor and the motion passed. 
 

3. Joanne presented the February 26, 2025 Board of Directors Meeting Minutes.  David motioned to 
accept the minutes with the correction to Item #4.  Paul seconded the motion.  All were in favor and 
the motion passed. 
 

4. Joanne introduced the Homeowner Forum.  No homeowners present. 
 

5. Karen presented the management report and the YTD Financials. 
 

6. Brody presented the aquatics report. 
 

7. Karen presented the landscaping report. 
 

8. Robert presented the maintenance report. 
 

9. The first discussion item is the update on the License Plate cameras.  There is no update at this time.  
The city really does not want anything placed in the ROW.  It would be nice to have license plate 
cameras located at the different facilities and will look at costs. 
 

10. The second discussion item was the Board vacancy.  John Nabors resigned for personal reasons.  
Karen will reach out to those residents that reached out after the election was in progress and also 
include the information in the blast emails, including the Candidate Questionnaire.  There will be a 
30-day time limit for those wanting to fill the vacancy to return the Candidate Questionnaire. 
 

11. The third discussion item was the Virtual Power Plant.  Karen will connect Paul with the group and 
then there will be additional discussion. 
 

12. The first action item Financial Management Contract.  The only change to the contract is an 
additional $0.10 per door bringing the per door cost to $1.75.  John motioned to approved the 
Financial Management Contract.  Tom seconded the motion.  All were in favor and the motion 
passed. 
 

13. The second action item was the Open Space Guidelines.  Karen presented the changes that would 
allow residents that back up to HOA owned greenbelts, open spaces, karst features and re-irrigation 
areas to weeded up to 50’ behind their fences.  Tom motioned to approved the change to the Open 
Space Guidelines.  David seconded the motion.  All were in favor and the motion passed. 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 39CD50DD-900D-4F67-872E-CB1EC801781A
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14. The third action item was Board Officer Appointments. 
a. Tom motioned for Dave Duryee serve as Treasurer.  John seconded the motion.  All were in favor 
and the motion passed. 
b. David motioned himself for Secretary.  Paul seconded the motion.  All were in favor and the 
motion passed. 
c.  Paul motioned for John to serve as Vice President.  David seconded the motion.  All were in 
favor and the motion passed. 
d. Paul motioned for Joanne to serve as President.  David seconded the motion.  All were in favor 
and the motion passed. 
 

15. Paul motioned to adjourn the Public Meeting at 7:52pm.  David seconded the motion.  All were in 
favor and the motion passed. 
 

16. The board went into Executive Session at 7:55pm to discuss Stratus and the Café.  No decisions or 
actions were taken.  The board adjourned executive session at 8:15pm. 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
By: _______________________________ 
 
Title: _Secretary_____________________________ 

Docusign Envelope ID: 39CD50DD-900D-4F67-872E-CB1EC801781A



Circle C Homeowners Association 
Manager’s Report 

March 24, 2025 – April 25, 2025 
 

Violation Report 
March 24, 2025 – April 25, 2025 

 
 

  
Feb 24 - 
Mar 21, 

2025 

Mar 26 - 
Apr 25, 

2025 

Percentage 
of Total 
Violations 

% 
Change   

Feb 26 - 
Mar 22, 

2024 

Mar 25 - 
Apr 19, 

2024 

Percentage 
of Total 
Violations 

% 
Change 

Total Violations:  327 326   -0.31%   252 372   47.62% 

Rubbish/Debris 51 46 14.11% -9.80%   45 42 11.29% -6.67% 
Front Yard 
Maintenance 184 208 63.80% 13.04%   124 248 66.67% 100.00% 

Architectural 12 15 4.61% 25.00%   7 7 1.88% 0.00% 

Vehicle Storage 12 7 2.15% -41.67%   6 7 2.69% 16.67% 

Repair of Exterior 
Damages 11 10 

3.07% -9.09%   
9 10 

4.84% 11.11% 

Exterior Lighting 34 11 3.37% -67.65%   19 18 1.34% -5.26% 

Driveway 2 5 1.53% 150.00%   7 5 0.27% 0.00% 

Fencing 0 0 0.00% 0.00%   0 1 0.27% 0.00% 

Use Limitations 9 0 0.27% -100.00%   3 1 6.45% -66.67% 

Recreational 
Equipment 4 5 

1.53% 25.00%   
24 24 

0.00% 0.00% 

Offensive Activities 5 8 2.45% 60.00%   5 0 0.00% -100.00% 

Common Properties 0 0 0.00% 0.00%   0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Maintenance 9 10 3.07% 11.11%   3 2 0.54% -33.33% 
Abutting Landscaping 0 0 0.00% 0.00%   0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Window Covering 2 1 0.36% -50.00%   0 0 0.00% 0.00% 
 
 
 
 



  327 326       252 372     
Stage 1/Cooperative 
Letters 247 272 83.43% 10.12%   222 334 89.78% 50.45% 
Stage 2 Letters 48 47 14.41% -2.08%   25 31 8.83% 24.00% 
Stage 3 Letters 32 7 2.14% -78.13%   4 6 1.61% 50.00% 
Stage O  0 0 0.00% 0.00%   1 1 0.26% 0.00% 

 
  327 327       252 372     
On Hold 1 5 1.52% 0.00%   4 10 2.69% 150.00% 
Closed 162 130 39.75% -19.75%   90 139 37.37% 35.25% 
New 98 123 37.61% 25.51%   128 185 49.73% 44.53% 
Escalated 58 50 15.29% -13.79%   17 21 5.65% 23.53% 
Re-Opened 8 18 5.50% 125.00%   13 17 4.57% 30.77% 
Attorney 0 1 0.30% 0.00%   0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

 
 
Administration 
         13 New Homeowner Packets mailed March 17th – April 17th.          
 
Financial  

AP checks were signed on April 17th with Terri Giles 
 
Upcoming Special Events 

                     May 3rd – Avana pool opens weekends only for May 
                     May 9th – Food Trailer Night 
                     May 10th – GreyRock pool opens weekends only for May 
                     May 11th – Mothers Day  
                     May 17th – Community Center pool opens for weekends    
                     May 26th – Memorial Day 
                                        HOA Office Closed, All pools open               
 
  
 
 



    Project/Updates   
 

• Billing sent to Coves at Circle C for $11,423.75. 
• Billing sent to Rowell HOA for $69,913.35. 
• Payment received from Commercial HOA for $54,500. 
• Spectrum is installing their infrastructure in GreyRock.  There have been several issues and these have been 

communicated to the project manager to address. 
• TxDOT proposed project on FM1826 from SH45-US290.  Per email from TxDOT and Ann Howards office, the 

project has been paused for 4-years.  Attended the CAMPO meeting and requested it to be removed from the 
constrained list.  The next CAMPO meeting is May 12th where they will vote on the 2050 plan.  

• The phones at the Swim Center have been changed.  The new number is 512-363-5578.   
• We continue to use the Circle C Ranch HOA Facebook page along with the website to get information out to the 

residents. 
 

  Capital Projects 
 
2025 Capital Budget Projects include: 

Billboard Will complete Q2 or Q3 

GR – Replaster/repair to code         Completed 

AV – Funbrella Repair/Replacement Completed 

GR- Funbrella 
Repair/Replacement                 Completed 

Maintenance Office HVAC 
Replacement 

                    Completed 

CC Pool Office HVAC 
Replacement 

Completed 

GR Pool Office HVAC 
Replacement 

Completed 

SC – Pool Covers Will order end of summer 

SC – Lounge Chairs Completed 



CC – Lounge Chairs Completed 

AV – Lounge Chairs Completed 

GR – Lounge Chairs Completed 

CC – Pool Slide 
Refurbish/Gelcoat 

Completed 

CC – Splash Pad Bollard Edge 
Repairs 

Parts ordered – completion early May 

CC – Outside Trim Will complete in Q3 or Q4 

CC – Soffit Sand/Stain Will complete in Q3 or Q4 

SC – Parking Lot Repairs/Seal & 
Stripe 

Will complete in Q3 

CC – Parking Lot Repairs/Seal & 
Stripe 

Will complete in Q3 

CC – Kitchen Countertop 
Replacement 

Completed 

CC – Carpet Replacement Completed 

SC – Slide Repair/Removal 
Slide is repaired for operations for this 

year. 

GreyRock crushed granite trail Completed 

SC – Landscaping More information needed 

Node Clock Replacement Started 

Rock Work Started 

Irrigation Upgrades Started 

Escarpment Loop Project Started – Permit issue being resolved 

CCN Improvement 
Clean-up and additional planting has 

started 



Construction Repairs 
 

Repairs due to construction have been 
done at Bernia, Trissino, Slaughter, La 

Crosse, Escarpment and Archeleta 

 
Current or Future Projects 
   Irrigation Infrastructure 
   Signage 
   Monuments 
   Landscape Prep 
   Expansion of CCCC pool/Phase II 



2025 CCHOA INCOME BUDGET

Category Subcategory 2025 Budget Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Totals %
Homeowner Income Homeowner Dues $5,290,000 $48,179.92 $1,341,211.60 $778,950.13 $2,168,341.65 41%
Homeowner Income Resale Certificates $50,625 $4,050.00 $2,250.00 $4,725.00 $11,025.00 22%
Homeowner Income Transfer Fees I0come $41,125 $1,400.00 $2,625.00 $3,675.00 $7,700.00 19%
Homeowner Income Late Fees Collected $35,000 $1,982.88 $1,667.39 $2,059.43 $5,709.70 16%
Homeowner Income Lien Admin Fees Income $900 $83.00 $69.00 $345.00 $497.00 55%
Homeowner Income Filing Fee Income $800 $112.00 $56.00 $280.00 $448.00 56%
Homeowner Income NSF Charges $50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Homeowner Income HOA Fine Income $0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
Homeowner Income Total $5,418,500 $55,807.80 $1,347,878.99 $790,034.56 $2,193,721.35 40%

Architectural Review Incom Architectural Review I0come $10,000 $535.00 $1,100.00 $685.00 $2,320.00 23%
Architectural Review Icome Total $10,000 $535.00 $1,100.00 $685.00 $2,320.00 23%

Rental Income Office Rent $10,000 $0.00 $1,834.11 $0.00 $1,834.11 18%
Rental Income Grill Rent $6,300 $1,050.60 $0.00 $1,050.60 $2,101.20 33%
Rental Income Total $16,300 $1,050.60 $1,834.11 $1,050.60 $3,935.31 24%

Aquatics Income Pool Programs $65,000 $1,572.00 $724.50 $10,127.00 $12,423.50 19%
Aquatics Income Pool Programs - Swim Team $136,500 $15,400.00 $15,070.00 $15,160.00 $45,630.00 33%
Aquatics Income Facility Income $41,500 $730.00 $1,930.00 $2,894.00 $5,554.00 13%
Aquatics Income Total $243,000 $17,702.00 $17,724.50 $28,181.00 $63,607.50 26%

CCCC Income CCCC Facility Rentals $70,000 $5,888.75 $6,108.75 $8,512.50 $20,510.00 29%
CCCC Income Total $70,000 $5,888.75 $6,108.75 $8,512.50 $20,510.00 29%

Landscape ReimbursementsStratus Reimb $114,450 $54,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,500.00 48%
Landscape ReimbursementsCOA Reimb $17,600 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Landscape Reimbursements Total $132,050 $54,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,500.00 41%

Credit Card Rewards $0 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 #DIV/0!
Miscellaneous Interest Income $75,000 $4,464.42 $3,657.00 $5,919.18 $14,040.60 19%
Miscellaneous Sales Tax Discount $0 $1.11 $0.00 $0.00 $1.11
Miscellaneous Total $75,000 $4,965.53 $4,157.00 $5,919.18 $15,041.71 20%

Cove @ CC Reimbursement Cove @ Circle C HOA $22,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Rowell Reimbursement The Rowell HOA $135,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Rimbersement Total $157,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Grand Total $6,121,850.00 $140,449.68 $1,378,803.35 $834,382.84 $2,353,635.87 38%

2025 CCHOA EXPENSE BUDGET
Category Subcategory 2025 Budget Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Totals %
Commons Area Services Landscape Maint Contract $1,524,159 $127,213.25 $127,213.25 $127,213.25 $381,639.75 25%
Commons Area Services Contract Landscape SC $38,607 $3,217.25 $3,217.25 $3,217.25 $9,651.75 25%
Commons Area Services Contract Landscape CCCC $38,607 $3,217.25 $3,217.25 $3,217.25 $9,651.75 25%
Commons Area Services Contract Landscape AV $27,377 $2,281.47 $2,281.47 $2,281.47 $6,844.41 25%
Common Area Services Contract Landscape GR $27,377 $2,281.41 $2,281.41 $2,281.41 $6,844.23 25%
Common Area Services Common Area Holiday Lighti $53,117 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Commons Area Services Landscape Repairs $200,000 $4,445.79 $19,301.61 $28,623.00 $52,370.40 26%
Commons Area Services Landscape Water Utilities $300,000 $13,789.99 $10,564.86 $9,066.88 $33,421.73 11%

Commons Area Services COA Water Utility Complianc $12,000 $3,200.00 $2,225.00 $3,900.00 $9,325.00 78%

Common Area Services Landscape Electric Utilities $36,000 $3,264.62 $2,988.09 $3,205.42 $9,458.13 26%

Common Area Services Tree Care $100,000 $0.00 $0.00 $42,891.62 $42,891.62 43%

Common Area Services Plant Replacement $75,000 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 33%
Commons Area Services Fence Repairs & Maint $8,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,679.00 33%
Commons Area Services Electrical Repairs & Maint $12,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%



Common Area Services Neighborhood Maint & Repa $27,000 $1,671.76 $3,242.23 $2,679.00 $4,913.99 18%
Common Area Services Non Contract Landscape - SC $30,000 $458.69 $0.00 $0.00 $458.69 2%
Common Area Services Permits $10,000 $3,748.00 $575.00 $1,066.26 $5,389.26 54%
Commons Area Services Total $2,519,244 $168,789.48 $177,107.42 $254,642.81 $600,539.71 24%

Aquatics Facilities Administrative $75,500 $4,108.34 $2,429.22 $3,518.14 $10,055.70 13%
Aquatics Facilities Supplies - Pool $28,000 $654.00 $2,280.72 $3,043.71 $5,978.43 21%
Aquatics Facilities Supplies - Chemicals $93,000 $3,842.35 $4,019.34 $6,652.54 $14,514.23 16%
Aquatics Facilities Supplies & Fees - Swim Team $19,000 $1,891.17 $616.30 $1,218.19 $3,725.66 20%
Aquatics Facilities Maintenance - Pool $136,200 $2,227.26 $7,463.15 $18,257.50 $27,947.91 21%
Aquatics Facilities Maintenance - Building $92,000 $3,431.66 $4,595.63 $12,851.63 $20,878.92 23%
Aquatics Facilities Payroll - Staff $1,230,000 $54,262.73 $42,448.37 $62,586.40 $159,297.50 13%
Aquatics Facilities Payroll - Programming Staff $55,500 $113.82 $75.60 $1,197.85 $1,387.27 2%
Aquatics Facilities Payroll - Swim Team $155,000 $16,996.77 $11,248.47 $11,187.12 $39,432.36 25%
Aquatics Facilities SC-Utilities - Water $33,000 $2,268.12 $2,039.60 $2,415.80 $6,723.52 20%
Aquatics Facilities Avana _Utilities-Water $9,000 $287.36 $716.25 $679.89 $1,683.50 19%
Aquatics Facilities GR- Utilities - Water $4,500 $220.79 $404.97 $271.54 $897.30 20%
Aquatics Facilities SC-Utilities - Electric $30,000 $2,171.80 $2,619.76 $2,329.87 $7,121.43 24%
Aquatics Facilities Avana - Utilities- Electric $12,000 $955.56 $727.63 $253.01 $1,936.20 16%
Aquatics Facilities GR -Utilities-Electric $7,000 $438.83 $484.14 $523.59 $1,446.56 21%
Aquatics Facilities Utilities - Natural Gas $45,000 $3,231.49 $4,866.75 $3,554.87 $11,653.11 26%
Aquatics Facilities SC-Utilities - Telephone/Inte $15,000 $582.15 $582.15 $592.20 $1,756.50 12%
Aquatics Facilities Avana - Telephone/Internet $5,000 $210.85 $235.28 $128.32 $574.45 11%
Aquatics Facilities GR- Telephone/Internet $6,000 $234.00 $258.44 $151.48 $643.92 11%
Aquatic Facilities Total $2,050,700 $98,129.05 $88,111.77 $131,413.65 $317,654.47 15%

Circle  C Community Center Utilities - Water $22,000 $520.57 $426.69 $431.43 $520.57 2%
Circle  C Community Center Utilities - Electric $26,000 $1,649.89 $1,029.99 $2,219.97 $4,899.85 19%
Circle  C Community Center Utilities - Telephone/Internet $12,000 $702.57 $702.48 $706.93 $2,111.98 18%
Circle C Community Ctr  Events Payroll $10,000 $670.07 $545.07 $813.52 $2,028.66 20%
Circle  C Community Center Maintenance - Building $60,000 $4,141.95 $3,685.79 $3,386.49 $11,214.23 19%
Circle C Community Ctr Total $130,000 $7,685.05 $6,390.02 $7,558.34 $21,633.41 17%

Maintenance Operations Office Supplies $800 $0.00 $0.00 $392.58 $392.58 49%
Maintenance Operations Employee Education $1,800 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Maintenance Operations Uniforms $1,200 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Maintenance Operations Staff Recruitment $300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Maintenance Operations Safety Equip/Supplies $1,200 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Maintenance Operations Maintenance Payroll $235,000 $25,011.85 $16,826.96 $16,826.96 $58,665.77 25%
Maintenance Operations Pool Tech $76,000 $6,576.93 $4,423.08 $4,666.08 $15,666.09 21%
Maintenance Operations Payroll Taxes $32,000 $2,101.92 $1,345.38 $1,346.54 $4,793.84 15%
Maintenance Operations Computer/Software $1,400 $150.47 $0.00 $0.00 $150.47 11%
Maintenance Operations Tools/Supplies $6,000 $0.00 $0.00 $3,422.21 $3,422.21 57%
Maintenance Operations Office Furniture $600 $0.00 $0.00 $411.52 $411.52 69%
Maintenance Operations Total $356,300 $33,841.17 $22,595.42 $27,065.89 $83,502.48 23%

HOA Operations Office Supplies $11,000 $599.69 $157.39 $594.05 $1,443.28 13%
HOA Operations Equip & Maintenance $21,000 $208.03 $151.09 $771.76 $1,130.88 5%
HOA Operations HOA Owned Vehicle Expense $8,000 $2,748.13 $29.00 $140.34 $2,917.47 36%
HOA Operations Postage $28,000 $193.96 $2,742.55 $866.67 $3,803.18 14%
HOA Operations Web Operations $5,000 $38.40 $937.31 $38.40 $1,014.11 20%
HOA Operations Printing $7,000 $4.00 $2,609.53 $0.00 $2,613.53 37%
HOA Operations HOA Meetings $7,000 $3,088.03 $449.25 $314.64 $3,851.92 55%
HOA Operations Deed Restrictions $20,000 $1,527.54 $1,528.08 $0.00 $3,055.62 15%
HOA Operations HOA Special Events $45,000 $3,990.00 $2,930.00 $0.00 $6,920.00 15%
HOA Operations Professional Fees $2,000 $0.00 $0.00 $581.73 $581.73 29%
HOA Operations Total $154,000 $12,397.78 $11,534.20 $3,307.59 $27,239.57 18%

Financial Management Management Services $115,850 $9,276.30 $9,276.30 $9,276.30 $27,828.90 24%
Financial Management Resale Certificate $11,250 $250.00 $750.00 $650.00 $1,650.00 15%

Financial Management Lien Filing Administrative Fee $3,000 $4,919.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,919.00 164%
Financial Management Bank Fees $70,000 $3,536.53 -$4,143.91 $14,777.79 $14,170.41 20%
Financial Management CPA/Audit $10,000 $0.00 $60.50 $0.00 $60.50 1%



Financial Management Total $210,100 $17,981.83 $5,942.89 $24,704.09 $48,628.81 23%

HOA Management Management Payroll $235,000 $24,597.91 $16,638.64 $16,638.64 $57,875.19 25%
HOA Management Management Payroll Taxes $25,000 $2,123.44 $1,373.91 $1,396.57 $4,893.92 20%
HOA Management Mileage Reimbursement $6,000 $191.80 $730.10 $448.00 $1,369.90 23%
HOA Management Insurance Stipend $60,000 $4,527.46 $5,239.99 $5,239.99 $15,007.44 25%
HOA Management Cont Ed & Skills Enhancemen $2,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
HOA Management Total $328,000 $31,440.61 $23,982.64 $23,723.20 $79,146.45 24%

Architectural Review ExpensArchitectural Review Expense $8,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Architectural Review Expenses Total $8,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Legal Services Legal Services $20,000 $0.00 $495.00 $3,226.86 $3,721.86 19%
Legal Services Total $20,000 $0.00 $495.00 $3,226.86 $3,721.86 19%

Taxes Property $18,000 $248.74 $0.00 $0.00 $248.74 1%
Taxes Income/Franchise Taxes $0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!
Taxes Total $18,000 $248.74 $0.00 $0.00 $248.74 1%

Insurance General, Property, Boiler & A  $105,000 $9,212.63 $9,212.63 $9,212.63 $27,637.89 26%
Insurance Auto $6,000 $531.09 $531.09 $531.09 $1,593.27 27%
Insurance D & O Insurance $14,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Insurance Worker's Comp $16,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Insurance Total $141,000 $9,743.72 $9,743.72 $9,743.72 $29,231.16 21%

Community Enhancement Donations $1,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
Community Enhancement Association Memberships $2,000 $75.00 $70.00 $195.00 $340.00 17%
Community Enhancement Total $3,000 $75.00 $70.00 $195.00 $340.00 11%

Reserve Transfer $183,506 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grand Total $6,121,850 $380,332 $345,973 $485,581 $1,211,887 20%

Expected Reserve 
Expenditures and 
Capital Improvement 
for 2025 YTD
Billboard $5,000 0

GR-Replaster to Code $100,000 0
AC-Funbrella Fabric 
Replacement $6,000 4546.5
GR-Funbrella Fabric 
Replacement $6,000 0
Maintenance Office HVAC 
Replacement $12,000 10651.8
CC Pool Office HVAC 
Replacement $5,200 4790.06
GR Pool Office HVAC 
Replacement $5,800 4851.46
SC - Pool Covers $9,000 0
SC - Lounge Chairs $8,000 7437.81
CC-Lounge Chairs $4,000 4000
AV Lounge Chairs $4,000 4000
GR Lounge Chairs $3,000 3000
CC-Pool Slide 
Refurbish/Gelcoat $30,000 18161.69
CC-Splash Pad Bollard 
Edge Repairs $30,000 15077.27
CC-Outside Trim $47,000 0
CC_Soffit Sand/Stain $35,000 0



SC-Parking Lot 
Repairs/Seal & Stripe $15,000 0
CC-Parking Lot 
Repairs/Seal & Stripe $14,500 0

CC-Kitchen Countertop 
Replacement $12,000 10922.01

CC-Carpet Replacement $40,000 14461.66
SC - Slide Removal $30,000 0

GR - Crushed Granite Trail $35,000 37887.5

Swim Center Landscaping $275,000 0

Node Clock Replacement $90,000 0
Rock Work $25,000 0
Irrigation Upgrades $35,000 20000
Bed Upgrades $35,000 0
Escarpment Project $200,000 $192,825.00
CCN Improvement $200,000 $45,000.00
Construction Repairs $50,000 $4,263.55
Total $1,366,500 $401,876.31

Total Capital Budget Projects $1,366,500.00 $401,876.31

Grand Total Expenses $7,488,350.00



Circle C Aquatics

Mar-25 YTD Mar-25 YTD Mar-25 YTD Mar-25 YTD Mar-25 YTD

Resident Entries 2,878 5,129 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,878 5,129

Unique Residents 1,033 1,122 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,033 1,122

Unique Households 476 516 0 0 0 0 0 0 476 516

Guest Entries 277 557 0 0 0 0 0 0 277 557

Other Entries 613 1,813 0 0 0 0 0 0 613 1,813

Average Hourly Count

Average % of Capacity

Max Hourly Count

Total Entries 3,768 7,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,768 7,499

Mar-25 YTD Mar-25 YTD Mar-25 YTD Mar-25 YTD Mar-25 YTD

Water Rescues 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

First Aid Responses 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8

Sudden Illness Treatments 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3

Patron/Facility Incidents 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10

Biohazard Cleanups 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 9

Suspensions/Expulsions 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4

EMS/911 Callouts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Incidents 16 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 21

Incident per Entry Ratio 0.42% 0.28% 0.42% 0.28%

Revenue
Aquatics Programs

Swim Team

Guest Fees

Area Reservations

Facility Rentals

Lane Rentals

Other Facility Income

Total Aquatics Revenue

Reservations & 

Rentals
Area Reservations

Facility Rentals

Lap Lane Reservations

Total Reservations

Resident Stats

Homeowners

Renters

New Memberships

Totals

March-25 Winter/Spring Operations

Facility Usage
Swim Center

Community 

Center
Avaña Greyrock Total

Total

14 0 0 0

6% 0% 0% 0%

30 0 0 0

Incidents
Swim Center

Community 

Center
Avaña Greyrock

Mar-25 YTD Programs Mar-25

 $            10,127.00  $         12,423.50 Select Swim Team 95

 $            15,160.00  $         45,630.00 Masters Swimming 18

 $                 206.00  $              385.00 Group Swim Lessons 25

 $                        -    $                      -   Private Swim Lessons 10

 $                        -    $                      -   Water Aerobics 0

 $              1,689.00  $           3,654.00 Certification Courses 15

 $                 999.00  $           1,515.00 WSI Course 0

 $            28,181.00  $         63,607.50 Total Participants 0

Mar-25 YTD Aquatics Staffing Mar-25

0 0 Lifeguards/Head Guards 77

0 0 Front Desk Staff 11

0 0 Instructors/Coaches 4

0 0 Total Staff 92

Individuals Households
Members / 

Household

12,865 4,431 2.90

13,588 4,638 2.93

723 207 3.49

87 45



Circle C HOA 
Maintenance Report for Board April 2025 

Prepared by Robert Bardeleben -Facilities Director 
 

      
      
 SWIM CENTER COMPOUND/Maintenance Offices 

• Routine Cleaning and Maintenance has been completed 
• Minor Equipment and Facility Repairs Made 
• Working on acquiring information and bids on added splash feature for wade pool 
• Air Conditioner for Guard Break Room is in the middle of replacement 

COMMUNITY CENTER 
• Routine inspections and maintenance have been completed 
• Minor Repairs Completed 
• Pulled Sewage Lift Station Pump to unclog pump—ordered new gaskets 

COMMUNITY CENTER POOL 
• Routine cleaning and maintenance have been performed. 
• Minor Repairs have been completed on equipment and facility. 
• Slide Gel Coat Completed 
• Slide Inspection for TDI Completed 
• Splash Pad Bollards Installed—needs netting and rope put on 
• Make Ready for season has begun 

NEIGHBORHOOD 
• Minor repairs have been completed as needed 
• Minor Graffiti Removal 
• Mulch for all playgrounds has been topped off 
• Swim Center Playground Shade Canopy Loosened Up—Texas Made Shade 

Covers is looking at a fix 
AVANA AMENITIES CENTER 

• Routine Cleaning and Maintenance have been completed 
• Minor repairs have been made 
• Pool is ready for season 

GREY ROCK AMENITIES CENTER 
• Routine Cleaning and Maintenance have been completed 
• Minor repairs have been made 
• Replaster has been completed—pool chemicals are being balanced 
• Pool is ready for season 

 
 



CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
QUESTIONNAIRE

Candidate Name:

Address:

Date:

Email address:

Daytime Phone:

Evening Phone:

BIOGRAPHY: Please write a brief biography of yourself below. This biography should include your professional 
experience and education and other pertinent information which will help to introduce you as a candidate.  You 
need not expound on why you wish to be a director or what you hope to accomplish if elected, as such information 
should be included in your response to the questions set forth below.  Your biography should not exceed the space 
below.   



CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
QUESTIONNAIRE 

 
 
 
1. How long have you lived in Circle C Ranch? If not a resident, how long have you owned property in Circle C 
Ranch?  
 
 
 
2. What do you like best about Circle C Ranch?  
 
 
 
  
3. Have you participated in CCHOA related activities in the past or been a member of other volunteer-driven 
organizations? If so, please describe such participation or membership.  
 
  
 
 
4. Do you have any special expertise or knowledge that could be useful to the CCHOA?  
 
 
 
 
5. How many hours do you have to devote to CCHOA related activities?   
  
 
6. Are you familiar with the basic documents governing the CCHOA? Such documents include, but are not limited 
to the following:  
 
a. CCHOA Bylaws  

b. Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions  

c. CCHOA Articles of Incorporation   

d. CCHOA Settlement Documents and Licensing Agreement  

  
 
7. Briefly describe your approach to problem-solving and how to build consensus among Association members.   
 
 
 
 
8. Do you have any specific goal(s) you hope to accomplish if elected to the CCHOA Board of Directors?   
  
 
 
 
9. Have you ever been convicted of a felony or a crime of moral turpitude? 
 
 
 
 



CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
QUESTIONNAIRE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
10. Have you ever been a party or otherwise involved in any lawsuit and/or administrative proceeding in which it 
was alleged that you had committed any of the following acts or omissions?  
 
A. Fraud  

B. Intentional Misrepresentation or Misconduct  

C. Committing Deceptive Acts or Practices  

D. Breach of Fiduciary Duty  

E. Misuse or Misappropriation or Funds  

F. Professional Negligence  

 
If so, please describe the allegations as well as if and/or how they were ultimately resolved.   
 
 
 
 
11. Do you have any connection to the following?   
 
A. Active builders in Circle C  

B. Stratus Development   

C. City of Austin  

D. PEC    

E. Other governmental entity?    

 
 
12. Have you or your employer ever bid for a Circle C contract or do you intend to?  
  



CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
QUESTIONNAIRE

Candidate Name:

Address:

Date:

Email address:

Daytime Phone:

Evening Phone:

BIOGRAPHY: Please write a brief biography of yourself below. This biography should include your professional 
experience and education and other pertinent information which will help to introduce you as a candidate.  You 
need not expound on why you wish to be a director or what you hope to accomplish if elected, as such information 
should be included in your response to the questions set forth below.  Your biography should not exceed the space 
below.   
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organizations? If so, please describe such participation or membership.  
 
  
 
 
4. Do you have any special expertise or knowledge that could be useful to the CCHOA?  
 
 
 
 
5. How many hours do you have to devote to CCHOA related activities?   
  
 
6. Are you familiar with the basic documents governing the CCHOA? Such documents include, but are not limited 
to the following:  
 
a. CCHOA Bylaws  

b. Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions  

c. CCHOA Articles of Incorporation   

d. CCHOA Settlement Documents and Licensing Agreement  
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8. Do you have any specific goal(s) you hope to accomplish if elected to the CCHOA Board of Directors?   
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CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
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C. Committing Deceptive Acts or Practices  

D. Breach of Fiduciary Duty  

E. Misuse or Misappropriation or Funds  
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If so, please describe the allegations as well as if and/or how they were ultimately resolved.   
 
 
 
 
11. Do you have any connection to the following?   
 
A. Active builders in Circle C  

B. Stratus Development   

C. City of Austin  

D. PEC    

E. Other governmental entity?    

 
 
12. Have you or your employer ever bid for a Circle C contract or do you intend to?  
  





CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
QUESTIONNAIRE

Candidate Name:

Address:

Date:

Email address:

Daytime Phone:

Evening Phone:

BIOGRAPHY: Please write a brief biography of yourself below. This biography should include your professional 
experience and education and other pertinent information which will help to introduce you as a candidate.  You 
need not expound on why you wish to be a director or what you hope to accomplish if elected, as such information 
should be included in your response to the questions set forth below.  Your biography should not exceed the space 
below.   



CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
QUESTIONNAIRE 

 
 
 
1. How long have you lived in Circle C Ranch? If not a resident, how long have you owned property in Circle C 
Ranch?  
 
 
 
2. What do you like best about Circle C Ranch?  
 
 
 
  
3. Have you participated in CCHOA related activities in the past or been a member of other volunteer-driven 
organizations? If so, please describe such participation or membership.  
 
  
 
 
4. Do you have any special expertise or knowledge that could be useful to the CCHOA?  
 
 
 
 
5. How many hours do you have to devote to CCHOA related activities?   
  
 
6. Are you familiar with the basic documents governing the CCHOA? Such documents include, but are not limited 
to the following:  
 
a. CCHOA Bylaws  

b. Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions  

c. CCHOA Articles of Incorporation   

d. CCHOA Settlement Documents and Licensing Agreement  

  
 
7. Briefly describe your approach to problem-solving and how to build consensus among Association members.   
 
 
 
 
8. Do you have any specific goal(s) you hope to accomplish if elected to the CCHOA Board of Directors?   
  
 
 
 
9. Have you ever been convicted of a felony or a crime of moral turpitude? 
 
 
 
 



CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
QUESTIONNAIRE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
10. Have you ever been a party or otherwise involved in any lawsuit and/or administrative proceeding in which it 
was alleged that you had committed any of the following acts or omissions?  
 
A. Fraud  

B. Intentional Misrepresentation or Misconduct  

C. Committing Deceptive Acts or Practices  

D. Breach of Fiduciary Duty  

E. Misuse or Misappropriation or Funds  

F. Professional Negligence  

 
If so, please describe the allegations as well as if and/or how they were ultimately resolved.   
 
 
 
 
11. Do you have any connection to the following?   
 
A. Active builders in Circle C  

B. Stratus Development   

C. City of Austin  

D. PEC    

E. Other governmental entity?    

 
 
12. Have you or your employer ever bid for a Circle C contract or do you intend to?  
  



CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
QUESTIONNAIRE

Candidate Name:

Address:

Date:

Email address:

Daytime Phone:

Evening Phone:

BIOGRAPHY: Please write a brief biography of yourself below. This biography should include your professional 
experience and education and other pertinent information which will help to introduce you as a candidate.  You 
need not expound on why you wish to be a director or what you hope to accomplish if elected, as such information 
should be included in your response to the questions set forth below.  Your biography should not exceed the space 
below.   



CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
QUESTIONNAIRE 

 
 
 
1. How long have you lived in Circle C Ranch? If not a resident, how long have you owned property in Circle C 
Ranch?  
 
 
 
2. What do you like best about Circle C Ranch?  
 
 
 
  
3. Have you participated in CCHOA related activities in the past or been a member of other volunteer-driven 
organizations? If so, please describe such participation or membership.  
 
  
 
 
4. Do you have any special expertise or knowledge that could be useful to the CCHOA?  
 
 
 
 
5. How many hours do you have to devote to CCHOA related activities?   
  
 
6. Are you familiar with the basic documents governing the CCHOA? Such documents include, but are not limited 
to the following:  
 
a. CCHOA Bylaws  

b. Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions  

c. CCHOA Articles of Incorporation   

d. CCHOA Settlement Documents and Licensing Agreement  

  
 
7. Briefly describe your approach to problem-solving and how to build consensus among Association members.   
 
 
 
 
8. Do you have any specific goal(s) you hope to accomplish if elected to the CCHOA Board of Directors?   
  
 
 
 
9. Have you ever been convicted of a felony or a crime of moral turpitude? 
 
 
 
 



CIRCLE C HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
QUESTIONNAIRE 
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B. Stratus Development   

C. City of Austin  
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E. Other governmental entity?    

 
 
12. Have you or your employer ever bid for a Circle C contract or do you intend to?  
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